

File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan

[Glenmorgan89](#) reported (Thu, 28 Sep at 1:16 PM) via Portal [Meta](#)

To Whom it May Concern --

It has come to my attention that Chris Marr, a former State Senator from the 6th Legislative District has violated provisions of **RCW 42.17A**.

1) Illegal donation of candidate authorized committee funds to another candidate authorized committee. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.430(8))

On or about 7/25/2016, Chris Marr for Senate donated \$800 to Laurie Dolan, in violation of state law. Candidates have limited options for using surplus campaign funds, but it is illegal for them to donate funds to other candidates. Laurie Dolan's campaign must immediately refund this money to Marr.

2) Failure to file frequent, accurate, timely C4 reports. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235)

Chris Marr failed to file a C4 disclosing his contribution of \$800 to Laurie Dolan's campaign. This is a violation of state law. It is worth noting that Marr made another illegal donation to Bonnie Mager's campaign in 2006, so illegal donations like this appear to be habitual for Marr.

Chris Marr has **not filed any reports since 2010**. He does not have a surplus funds account, so this raises additional questions about this donation.

The PDC should investigate the possibility that Chris Marr committed the above violations maliciously, if these violations were committed in an effort to evade public scrutiny and campaign finance disclosure, which would be a class C felony per **RCW 42.17A.750 (2)(c)**. If the PDC determines that is the case, they should refer the case to the Attorney General's office for criminal prosecution immediately.

Please don't hesitate to contact me if you need any additional information.

Best Regards,

Glen Morgan

